## City Of Torrington

Torrington Parks and Recreation 153 South Main Street Torrington, CT 06790



Tel: (860) 489-2274 Fax: (860) 489-2588 www.torringtonct.org

## 2015 Annual Outdoor Holiday Decorating Contest

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: November 21, 2015 Media Contact: J. Brett Simmons, Superintendent of Parks and Recreation Torrington Parks and Recreation Department <u>brett\_simmons@torringtonct.org</u>, 860-489-2274

The Annual Outdoor Holiday Decorating Contest will be held on Tuesday, December 15, 2015. This contest is sponsored by the Torrington Parks & Recreation Department in conjunction with Torrington Lions Club. Displays should be lit from 6:00 - 9:00 PM and will consist of the following:

- Commercial: Christmas Display
- Residential: Decorated Doorway, Nativity, or Christmas Display

In order to participate, an entry form must be filled out and submitted to the Torrington Parks and Recreation Department by December 10<sup>th</sup> at 4:00 PM. All entries must be from Torrington.

By entering this contest, you give permission to the contest organizers to publish your address in promotional materials and for viewing your display by the contest judges and/or the general public.

For questions regarding the Decorating Contest, please contact the Torrington Parks and Recreation Department at (860) 489-2274.

/////